
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICERECEIVED 

July 27, 2020 JUL 27 202Q 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE \ sian 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCWlQNl$nmental Ethics Comm s 

A. Name of Candidate: t==KlC-- I=<LJ~ 
Address: 70ro l ;1J OJears 6-. 
City and Zip Code: ~fElCd K5. tJdott- County: SH/f.J0t£ 

/l/\11f:-.~.l.l.Y'.c::~___=Si=.L..o...",I=a::....;.T_=E:_-___=~____'_=_O_~~::;:'-.~~- District: ~Office Sought: ----'¥5---"'--'-~ffltLl.·
-----'-''--'-''---­

B. Check only if appropriate: ~ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2020 through July 23, 2020) 

1. Cash on hand at begim1ing of period , . 50,838.10 
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) .. '6~]30, ()Q 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) .. 71.'5~ef 70 
) 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .. 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... B. Bk{Q, [8

I 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ~l J 983. lro 

D. 
and to the best of my knowledge 
failure to file this document or inte 

7-27- 20 
Date 

GEe Form Rev, 2020 

-------====:::::=::==--~--"="'..=-----=-'=--=:----==---=----------::::-----

-------'--------'------------'--------F.---.'r-7:-'~~~~it_i;rn_~____&--

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
e s true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 

1 ling a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 



Schedule A 
Business First Last Address City St. Zip Amount Occupation Type Date 

Kirk Nystrom 112 SW 6th St. - Suite 10" Topeka KS 66603 $175.00 Lawyer Check 01/15/20 
Stephen D Dunn 5401 Pawnee Ln Fairway KS 66205 $250.00 Retired Check 01/20/20 
Byron Harden 4213 SW Shenadoah Rd. Topeka KS 66610 $15.00 Lawyer Anedot 01/20/20 
Margaret L Wescott 1140 IN Franklin St Auburn KS 66402 $25.00 Retired Check 02/04/20 
Christopher Bergin 8913 Riley St. Overland Prk. KS 66212 $20.00 Retired Anedot 02/07/20 
Carmen Metzger 311 SW Courtland Topeka KS 66606 $25.00 Retired Check 02/09/20 
Darrell Brown 7336 SW 23rd Ct. Topeka KS 66614 $50.00 Maintenance Anedot 02/21/20 
Janice S Deister 1016 SW Dartmoor Ln Topeka KS 66604 $80.00 Retired Check 02/22/20 
Joann M Rodgers 6421 SE 53rd Tecumseh KS 66542 $50.00 Retired Check 02/24/20 
Linda M McGinnis 613 SW Medford Ave Topeka KS 66606 $80.00 Retired Check 02/24/20 
Vernon Orme 200 Knoxberry Manhattan KS 66502 $60.00 Retired Check 02/26/20 
Troy Newman 10529 SW 30th St. Towanda KS 67144 $300.00 ProLife Act. Check 02/27/20 
Jerry Brosius 3730 SW Woodglen Topeka KS 66610 $300.00 Realtor. Check 02/29/20 
John G Bowes 1525 SW College Ave Topeka KS 66604 $40.00 Real Estate Check 02/29/20 
Robert Kelly 2641 SW Westport Dr. Topeka KS 66614 $40.00 Retired Check 03/01/20 
Janet K Medley 4613 SW Crenshaw Dr Topeka KS 66610 $40.00 Retired Check 03/02/20 
Gene M Suellentrop 6813 W Northwind Cir Wichita KS 67205 $500.00 Bus. Owner Check 03/04/20 
William L Bider 2400 SW Pepperwood Ci r Topeka KS 66614 $80.00 State Emp. Check 03/04/20 
BA Tindell 9640 SW 10th Topeka KS 66615 $25.00 Retired Check 03/04/20 
Dawn Paulson 1219 N 1100 Rd Lawrence KS 66047 $100.00 Homemaker Check 03/05/20 

Phyllis R Ashcraft 5636 SW 17th Terr Topeka KS 66604 $100.00 Retired Check 03/05/20 

Joseph Vehige 1920 SW Stone Ave Topeka KS 66604 $40.00 Retired Check 03/05/20 
Pamela Foreman 3446 SW Alameda Dr Topeka KS 66614 $40.00 Homemaker Check 03/06/20 
Richard G Kloos 4720 SE Berryton Rd Berryton KS 66409 $250.00 Pastor Check 03/07/20 

Gilda G Lintz 2812 SW Ancaster Rd Topeka KS 66614 $100.00 Retired Check 03/07/20 

Brady E Wagner 1821 SW Jewell Ave - BQ)~ Topeka KS 66608 $150.00 State Emp. Check 03/07/20 
Gary K Guinty 7530 SW Blue Inn PI Topeka KS 66614 $200.00 Retired Check 03/07/20 

Austin K Vincent 2222 SE Pennsylvania Ave Topeka KS 66605 $500.00 Lawyer Check 03/07/20 
Rev. Robert Nestler 6701 SW Scathelock Rd Topeka KS 66614 $100.00 Pastor Check 03/07/20 
Lila M Niehoff 2736 Blue Stem Dr Topeka KS 66614 $100.00 Retired Check 03/07/20 
Georgia A Rucker 2497400 Ave Herington KS 67449 $100.00 Retired Check 03/07/20 



Sherry E Farris 5825 SW 27th St Topeka KS 66614 $100.00 Retired Check 03/07/20 

Barbara A Saldivar 6121 NW Green Hills Rd Topeka KS 66618 $80.00 Retired Check 03/07/20 
OL Lemon 3620 SW Hodges Rd Topeka KS 66614 $80.00 Retired Check 03/07/20 

Connie Davidson 3343 SW Chelsea Cir Topeka KS 66614 $100.00 Real Estate Check 03/07/20 

Jan L Desch 10453 SW K-4 HWY Topeka KS 66614 $100.00 Retired Check 03/07/20 
Eric Enns 4342 SW Urish Rd Topeka KS 66610 $50.00 Bus. Owner Check 03/07/20 
JuLee Adams 1115 SW Red Oaks PI Topeka KS 66615 $50.00 Retired Check 03/07/20 
Sandra I Stoller 5008 SW Redbud Ct Topeka KS 66606 $80.00 Retired Check 03/07/20 
Terrance P Kaufman 2120 SW Hoch Rd Topeka KS 66614 $80.00 Retired Check 03/07/20 
Seth Lowry 2822 SW Huntoon St Topeka KS 66604 $50.00 Lawyer Check 03/07/20 
Cash contributions - contributors unknown $270.00 Unknown Cash 03/07/20 

Linda Marie Niver 4435 SW Marlboro Rd Topeka KS 66610 $50.00 Retired Check 03/07/20 
CMSgt Rob Spagnuolo 4307 SW 30th Ter Topeka KS 66614 $50.00 Pastor Check 03/07/20 
Charles Rightmeier 4112 SW Stone Ave Topeka KS 66610 $50.00 Retired Check 03/07/20 
Deborah A Packard 1151 SW Garfield Ave Topeka KS 66604 $25.00 Teacher Check 03/07/20 

Gary Blitsch 3338 SE Pawnee Dr Tecumseh KS 66542 $40.00 Bus. Owner Check 03/07/20 

Scott Bonczkowski 2730 SW Tutbury Town R Topeka KS 66614 $40.00 Casino Emp. Check 03/07/20 
James W cates 2700 Sw Bluestem Dr Topeka KS 66614 $40.00 Retired Check 03/07/20 
Kip Foster 8600 SW K-4 Topeka KS 66614 $100.00 Retired Cash 03/07/20 

Linda M Kreifels 120 E Mercer St Scranton KS 66537 $40.00 Retired Check 03/07/20 
Merilee Martin 2030 SW Sims Ave Topeka KS 66604 $40.00 Accountant Check 03/07/20 

Richard E Wilborn 1504 Heritage PI McPherson KS 67460 $250.00 Ins. Ex. Check 03/10/20 

Kirk Nystrom 112 SW 6th St. - Suite 10~ Topeka KS 66603 $100.00 Lawyer Check 05/02/20 

Margaret L Wescott 1140 N Franklin St Auburn KS 66402 $25.00 Retired Check 05/14/20 

Alan Peter Weldon 651 S Roosevelt St Wichita KS 67218 $50.00 Retired Check 05/18/20 
Christopher Bergin 8913 Riley St. Overland Prk. KS 66212 $50.00 Retired Anedot OS/22/20 
Nancy Burge 3850 SW Roy Rd. Topeka KS 66610 $300.00 Physician Anedot OS/27/20 

Clayton campbell 104 Portales Real Bakersfield CA 93309 $100.00 Attorney Anedot 05/30/20 

Joan Rucker 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 $5.00 Retired Anedot 05/30/20 

Lyle Squires 66 SW Peppertree Ln. Topeka KS 66611 $50.00 Retired Anedot 05/30/20 

Connie Bahner 3101 SW Wanamaker Dr. Topeka KS 66614 $100.00 Retired Anedot 05/30/20 
Chris Deister 1016 SW Dartmoor Ln Topeka KS 66604 $25.00 Retired Anedot 05/30/20 
Alan Johnson 1740 SW Moundview Dr. Topeka KS 66604 $35.00 Pressman Anedot 05/30/20 



Miriam Nestler 6701 SW Scathelock Rd Topeka KS 66614 $100.00 Retired Anedot 05/30/20 
Melba Waggoner 1326 SW Caledon St Topeka KS 66611 $25.00 Retired Check 05/30/20 
Darrell Brown 7336 5W 23rd Ct. Topeka KS 66614 $100.00 Maintenance Anedot 05/31/20 
Charles Rightmeier 1433 SW Arbor Valley Dr. Topeka KS 66615 $35.00 Retired Anedot 05/31/20 
Phillip Barker 1717 SW Overland Ct. Topeka KS 66615 $100.00 Retired Anedot 05/31/20 
Alfreida Herpich 2535 Aa Ave. Burdick KS 66838 $50.00 Bookkeeper Anedot 05/31/20 
Jerry Schroeder 3611 SE 27th Topeka KS 66605 $100.00 Retired Anedot 05/31/20 
Rod Taylor 5616 SW Clarion Ln Topeka KS 66610 $100.00 Retired Check 06/01/20 

Life In Real Time David Keesling 1322 longs Poi nt Woodland Park Co 80863 $500.00 Consultant Check 06/01/20 
Margaret L Wescott 1140 N Franklin St Auburn KS 66402 $50.00 Retired Check 06/02/20 
Michael Halpin 1807 SW 26th St. Topeka KS 66611 $250.00 Pastor Anedot 06/06/20 
Louis Dolton 2142 SW Brookfield St. Topeka KS 66614 $250.00 Retired Anedot 06/06/20 
Cindy Sossoman 3512 SW Willowbrook Ln. Topeka KS 66614 $50.00 Retired Anedot 06/07/20 
David J Gleue 112575 Auburn Rd Carbondale KS 66414 $100.00 Retired Check 06/07/20 
Mark Bigger 1701 Westwind Dr. Bakersfield CA 93301 $350.00 Attorney Anedot 06/08/20 
Linda G Overfors 1160 SW College Ave Topeka KS 66604 $250.00 Retired Check 06/12/20 
Brian Baumgardner 29467 Masters Ct. Louisburg KS 66053 $500.00 Dentist Check 06/13/20 
Susan B Lemon 3620 5W Hodges Rd Topeka KS 66614 $250.00 Retired Check 06/17/20 

LBB LLC 3620SW Hodges Rd Topeka KS 66614 $250.00 Business Check 06/17/20 
Denny 0 Burgess 6901 SW Fountaindale Topeka KS 66614 $300.00 Lobbyist Check 06/18/20 
Rita Rookstool 5922 SW Fairlawn Rd. Topeka KS 66619 $100.00 Retired Check 06/18/20 
Dean Obermeyer 302 S. Broadway Herington KS 67449 $10.00 Retired Anedot 06/18/20 

Springboard LLC 1539 S. Phyllis Ln. Andover KS 67002 $500.00 Business Check 06/20/20 
Mark Penn 1721 SW 29th St. Ter. Topeka KS 66611 $50.00 Retired Anedot 06/25/20 
Thomas Myers 1302 SW Pembroke Ln. Topeka KS 66604 $50.00 Accountant Anedot 06/28/20 
Garland Rucker 2497400 Av. Herington KS 67449 $200.00 Retired Anedot 06/28/20 
Mary Wilkinson 145 S. Pershing St. Wichita KS 67218 $250.00 Homemaker Check 06/28/20 

KS Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka KS 66611 $1,000.00 PAC Check 06/29/20 
Greg Winkler 6400 SW Vorse Rd Auburn KS 66402 $500.00 Bus. Exec. Check 06/29/20 
Kirk Nystrom 112 SW 6th St. - Suite 10 Topeka KS 66603 $100.00 Attorney Check 06/29/20 
Joe Vehige 1920 SW Stone Ave Topeka Ks 66604 $35.00 Retired Check 06/29/20 
Kenneth Selzer 12504 Buena Vista St. Leawood KS 66209 $250.00 Ins. Ex. Check 06/28/20 

Kansas Livestock Ass. PAC 6031 SW 37th ST. Topeka KS 66614 $1,000.00 PAC Check 06/29/20 



One Gas Inc. PAC 15 East 5th St. Tulsa OK 74103 $350.00 Gas Industry Check 06/29/20 
Terrence Kaufman 2120 SW Hoch Rd Topeka KS 66614 $250.00 Retired Anedot 06/30/20 

Restoring Our Nation PAC 9634 E. Clubhouse Ct. Wichita KS 67226 $1,000.00 PAC Check 07/01/20 

KS Farm Bur. Vote FBF Fund 2627 KFB Plaza Manhattan KS 66502 $500.00 PAC Check 07/01/20 
Kansas Truth PAC 8315 Oakcrest Ln Ozawkiw KS 66070 $1,000.00 PAC Check 07/03/20 
Manapart LLS 6100 E. Central Ave. B.3 Wichita KS 67208 $1,000.00 Parts Check 07/03/20 

Christopher Bergin 8913 Riley St. Overland Prk. Ks 66212 $15.00 Retired Anedot 07/04/20 
Kings Avionics, Inc. 280 Gardner Dr. Suite 3 New Century KS 66031 $1,000.00 Avionics Check 07/06/20 

BCS Design Inc. 19930 W. 161st St. Olathe KS 66062 $500.00 Architects Check 07/06/20 
Michael Halpin 1807 SW 26th St. Topeka KS 66611 $250.00 Pastor Check 07/06/20 

J.L. Walker 430 Clear Spring Dr. Houston TX 77079 $1,000.00 Bus. Owner Check 07/06/20 

Phillis Setchell 3813 SE 33rd St. Topeka KS 66605 $100.00 Retired Check 07/07/20 

KS Insurance Agents PAC 815 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka KS 66612 $250.00 PAC Check 07/08/20 

Michael Press 1938 SW Westwood Dr. Topeka KS 66604 $200.00 Retired Check 07/08/20 
Reginald Wescott 1140 N. Franklin St. Auburn KS 66402 $50.00 Retired Check 07/09/20 

KANA CRNA PAC 2866 Wilderness Ct. Wichita KS 67226 $500.00 PAC Check 07/09/20 

Jane Benson-Cates 5700 SW Foxcroft Cir. N Topeka KS 66614 $50.00 Retired Check 07/10/20 

Terry Robinson 6006 SW 40th Ter. Topeka KS 66610 $100.00 Realtor/Build Check 07/10/20 

KS Beverage Assoc. PAC 5845 SW 29th ST. Topeka KS 66614 $500.00 PAC Check 07/10/20 

Ken Benjamin 13553 SW K-4 Hwy. Dover KS 66420 $250.00 Retired Anedot 07/12/20 

Stephen D McGinnis 613 SW Medford Ave Topeka KS 66606 $100.00 Retired Check 07/12/20 

Melvin Adams 1115 SW Red Oaks PI Topeka KS 66615 $50.00 Retired Check 07/12/20 

Greg Gathers 3722 SW Spring Crk. Ln Topeka KS 66610 $1,000.00 Bus. Owner Anedot 07/13/20 

KHCA PAC 1100 SW Gage Blvd. Topeka KS 66614 $500.00 PAC Check 07/13/20 

John Frieden 2816 SW Burlingame Rd. Topeka KS 66611 $500.00 Attorney Check 07/14/20 

Ed Klump 4339 SE 21st. ST. Tecumseh KS 66542 $50.00 Retired Check 07/14/20 

Kevin Braun 4315 N. 110th Ter. Kansas City KS 66109 $1,000.00 Pub. Official Anedot 07/15/20 

Kevin Graham 5032 Night Hawk Dr. NE Rio Rancho NM 87144 $50.00 Attorney Anedot 07/15/20 

Hal Smith 6302 SW 48th Ln. Topeka KS 66610 $50.00 Retired Anedot 07/15/20 

Joe Foreman 3446 SW Alameda Dr Topeka KS 66614 $50.00 Ins. Ex. Anedot 07/17/20 

David Davies 12617 Overbrook Rd Leawood KS 66209 $200.00 Lawyer Anedot 07/17/20 

KS WSW PAC 212 SW 8th Ave. Suite202 Topeka KS 66603 $250.00 PAC Check 07/20/20 

KAPClC PAC P.O. Box 1247 Topeka KS 66601 $250.00 PAC Check 07/20/20 



John Nachtman 1715 NW 4th St. Abilene KS 67410 $100.00 Retired Check 07/18/20 
Elena Dyche 7442 SW Cannock Chase FTopeka KS 66614 $20.00 Retired Check 07/20/20 
Desiree Taliaferro 511 Wyoming Ave. Holton KS 66436 $200.00 Server Anedot 07/23/20 
Virginia Macha 2805 North Funston St. lola KS 66749 $700.00 Retired Anedot 07/23/20 
Stephen Owens 306 S. Hoover St. Hesston KS 67062 $500.00 Entrepreneur Anedot 07/23/20 

Total $28/730.00 



SChedule B-In-Kind Contributions 

Date Name of Contributor Address City State Zip Occupation Description Value Loan Payable 

1/2/20 Joan Rucker, Spouse 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Homemaker Binders $ 14.17 x 
1/17/20 Joan Rucker, Spouse 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Homemaker Email Service $ 336.00 x 

3/3/20 Joan Rucker, Spouse 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Homemaker Supplies $ 30.51 x 
3/3/20 Joan Rucker, Spouse 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Homemaker Fundraiser Sup. $ 21.03 x 
3/3/20 Joan Rucker, Spouse 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Homemaker Fundraiser Sup. $ 7.64 x 
3/3/20 Joan Rucker, Spouse 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Homemaker Fundraiser Sup. $ 5.43 x 
3/5/20 Joan Rucker, Spouse 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Homemaker Fundraiser Sup. $ 130.05 x 
3/6/20 Joan Rucker, Spouse 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Homemaker Fundraiser Sup. $ 76.57 x 
3/7/20 Eric Rucker, Candidate 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Candidate Klear Dues $ 300.00 x 
3/7/20 Joan Rucker, Spouse 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Homemaker Fund raiser Rental $ 125.00 x 

3/16/20 Eric Rucker, Candidate 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Candidate Voter File/copies $ 91.75 x 
4/27/20 Joan Rucker, Spouse 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Homemaker Printer Ink $ 29.46 x 
4/27/20 Eric Rucker, Candidate 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Candidate Paper Prod. $ 32.73 x 

5/8/20 Eric Rucker,Candidate 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Candidate Yard Signs $ 2,394.00 x 
5/17/20 Joan Rucker, Spouse 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka I(S 66614 Homemaker Email Service $ 14.00 x 
5/26/20 Eric Rucker, Candidate 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Candidate Printer Ink $ 57.82 x 

6/3/20 Joan Rucker, Spouse 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Homemaker Supplies $ 57.82 x 
6/8/20 Eric Rucker, Candidate 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Candidate Door Hangers $ 357.39 x 
6/9/20 Eric Rucker, Candidate 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Candidate Marketing $ 1,276.00 x 

6/10/20 Joan Rucker, Spouse 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Homemaker Office su pplies $ 21.84 x 
6/12/20 Joan Rucker, Spouse 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka I(S 66614 Homemaker Office supplies $ 73.90 x 
6/17/20 Eric Rucker, Candidate 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Candidate Email Service $ 70.00 x 

7/1/20 Eric Rucker, Candidate 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Candidate Yard Signs $ 718.43 x 
7/4/20 Eric Rucker, Candidate 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 6614 Candidate Voter File $ 40.00 x 
7/7/20 Eric Rucker, Candidate 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Candidate Yard sign supplies $ 12.28 x 
7/8/20 Eric Rucker, Candidate 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Candidate Yard sign wires $ 88.00 x 
7/8/20 Eric Rucker, Candidate 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Candidate Marketing $ 1,276.00 x 

7/15/20 Eric Rucker, Candidate 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Candidate Radio $ 700.40 x 
7/17/20 Joan Rucker, Spouse 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Homemaker Supplies $ 74.16 x 
7/17/20 Joan Rucker, Spouse 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Homemaker Office supplies $ 31.63 x 
7/17/20 Joan Rucker, Spouse 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Homemaker Office supplies $ 122.17 x 



7/17/20 Eric Rucker, Candidate 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Candidate Email Service $ 70.00 x 
7/22/20 Eric Rucker, Candidate 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Candidate Facebook Ads $ 

$ 
210.00 

8,866.18 
x 

Loan Payable to Candidate 



Schedule C- Expenditures and Other Disbursements 

Date Name Address City ST Zip Purpose Amount 

1/7/20 Singularis P.O. Box 9265 Shawnee Mission KS 66201 Palm Cards $1,401.60 

5/28/20 KS Sec. ofState 120 SW 10th St. Topeka KS 66604 Filing Fee $145.00 

6/1/20 Lamar P.O. Box 96030 Baton Rouge LA 70896 Billboards $14,715.00 

6/12/20 Pro Print 1033 SWGage Topeka KS 66604 Printing $49.71 

6/17/20 Lamar P.O. Box 96030 Baton Rouge KS 70896 Billboard $785.00 

6/22/20 Child Fund 2821 Emerywood Pkwy Richmond VA 23294 Donation/Unidentified Cash $185.00 

6/30/20 Campaign RX 2146SW Burnett Rd. Topeka KS 66614 Artwork/Printing $110.00 

7/2/20 Campaign RX 2146SW Burnett Rd. Topeka KS 66614 Artwo rk/P ri nti ng $430.00 

7/17/20 Pro Print 1033 SW Gage Topeka KS 66604 Printing $170.27 

7/16/20 USPS 1400 NWGage Topeka KS 66618 Postage $282.00 

7/17/20 USPS 1400 NWGage Topeka KS 66618 Postage $300.00 

7/18/20 SNCO Elect. Off. 3420 SW Van Buren St. Topeka KS 66611 Elections Data $40.00 

7/20/20 Gage Center PO 1430 SW Woodhull Topeka KS 66604 Postage $120.00 

7/21/20 HyVee 2951 SW Wanamaker Topeka KS 66614 Postage $9.60 

7/21/20 Gage Center PO 1430 SW Woodhull Topeka KS 66604 Postage $204.00 

7/21/20 Campaign RX 2146SW Burnett Rd. Topeka KS 66614 Artwork/Printing $110.00 

7/22/20 Pro Print 1033 SW Gage Topeka KS 66604 Printing $95.23 

7/22/20 Pro Print 1033 SW Gage Topeka KS 66604 Printing $55.67 

7/23/20 Child Fund 2821 Emerywood Pkwy Richmond VA 23294 DonationjUnidentified Cash $270.00 

$19,478.08 

Anedot expenditures 

1/2/20 Byron Harden 4213 SW Shenadoah Rd Topeka KS 66610 Fee $ 0.90 

2/7/20 Christopher Bergin 8913 Riley St. Overland Prk KS 66212 Fee $ 1.10 

2/21/20 Darrell Brown 7336 SW 23rd Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Fee $ 2.30 

5/22/20 Christopher Bergin 8913 Riley St. Overland Prk KS 66212 Fee $ 2.30 

5/27/20 Nancy Burge 3850 SW Roy Rd Topeka KS 66610 Fee $ 12.30 

5/30/20 Clayton Campbell 104 Portales Real Bakersfi el d CA 93309 Fee $ 4.30 

5/30/20 Joan Rucker 7061 SW Queens Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Fee $ 0.50 

5/30/20 LyleSquires 66 SW Peppertree Ln Topeka KS 66611 Fee $ 2.30 

5/30/20 Connie Bahner 3101 SW Wanamaker Dr. Topeka KS 66614 Fee $ 4.30 

5/30/20 Chris Deister 1016 SW Dartmoor Ln Topeka KS 66604 Fee $ 1.30 

5/30/20 Alan Johnson 1740 SW Moundview Dr. Topeka KS 66604 Fee $ 1.70 

5/30/20 Miriam Nestler 6701 SW Scathelock Rd Topeka KS 66614 Fee $ 4.30 



5/31/20 Darrell Brown 7336 SW 23rd Ct. Topeka KS 66614 Fee $ 4.30 

5/31/20 Charles Rightmeier 1433 SW Arbor Valley Dr. Topeka KS 66615 Fee $ 1.70 

$ 4.30 

$ 2.30 

$ 4.30 

$ 10.30 

$ 10.30 

$ 2.30 

$ 14.30 

$ 0.70 

$ 2.30 

$ 2.30 

$ 8.30 

$ 10.30 

$ 0.90 

$ 10.30 

$ 40.30 

$ 40.30 

$ 2.30 

$ 2.30 

$ 2.30 

$ 8.30 

$ 8.30 

$ 28.30 

$ 20.30 

$ 279.50 

$ 19A78.08 

5/31/20 Phillip Barker 1717 SW Overland Ct. Topeka KS 66615 Fee 

5/31/20 Alfrieda Herpich 2535 AaAve. Burdick KS 66838 Fee 

5/31/20 Jerry Schroeder 3611 SE27th Topeka KS 66605 Fee 

6/6/20 Michael Halpin 1807 SW 26th St. Topeka KS 66611 Fee 

6/6/20 Louis Dolton 2142 SW Brookfield St. Topeka KS 66614 Fee 

6/7/20 Cindy Sossaman 3512 SW Willowbrook Lr Topeka KS 66614 Fee 

6/8/20 Mark Bigger 1701 Westwind Dr. Bakersfield CA 93301 Fee 

6/28/20 Dean Obermeyer 302 S. Broadway Herington CA 67449 Fee 

6/25/20 Mark Penn 1721 SW 29th St. Ter. Topeka KS 66611 Fee 

6/29/20 Thomas Myers 1302 SW Pembroke Ln Topeka KS 66604 Fee 

6/29/20 Garland Rucker 2497400 Ave. Herington KS 67449 Fee 

6/30/20 Terrence Kaufman 2120 SW Hoch Rd. Topeka KS 66614 Fee 

7/4/20 Christopher Bergin 8913 Riley St. Overland Prk KS 66212 Fee 

7/12/20 Ken Benjamin 13553 SW K-4 Hwy. Dover KS 66420 Fee 

7/13/20 Greg Gathers 3722 SW Spring Crk. Ln. Topeka KS 66610 Fee 

7/15/20 Kevin Braun 4315 N. 110th Ter. Kansas City KS 66109 Fee 

7/15/20 Kevin Graham 5032 Night Hawk Dr. NE Rio Rancho Nt\ 87144 Fee 

7/15/20 Hal Smith 6302 SW 48th Ln. Topeka KS 66610 Fee 

7/17/20 Joe Foreman 3446 SW Alameda Dr. Topeka KS 66614 Fee 

7/17/20 David Davies 12617 Overbrook Rd. Leawood KS 66209 Fee 

7/21/20 Desiree Talliafero 511 Wyoming Ave. Holton KS 66436 Fee 

7/22/20 Virginia Macha 2805 North Funston St. lola KS 66749 Fee 

7/23/20 Stephen Owens 306 S. Hoover St. Hesston KS 67062 Fee 

Total Anedot 

General Expenditures 

Anedot Expenditures $ 279.50 

$ 19,757.58GRAND TOTAL 



Schedule D - Other Transactions 

DATE Name and Address 

Nature of Account 
or Loan Payable or 

Loan Receivable Balance at Close of Period 

1/1/20 
Eric Rucker, 7061 SW 
Queens Ct., Topeka 

Loan Carried 

Forward $13,117.08 
7/23/20 " Loan this period $8,866.18 

Loans Total Payable $21,983.26 


